

CNR No: WBSP01-013796-2023

Present: Rajesh Chakraborty

J.O Code: WB00764

MAT Case No: 2963 of 2023)

Order No.17 dated :08-07-2025

Today is fixed for filing W/S and copy supply.

Both the parties are represented through their respective learned advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed.

At this stage one application is filed on behalf of the respondent praying for stay of all further proceeding till disposal of the Misc Case.

Hearing of the stay petition is kept in abeyance from hearing at this stage.

Fix 25-08-2025 for filing W/S and copy supply.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 Parganas.