

MAT 2963 OF 2023

Order No. 23

Dated: 06-03-2026

Today is fixed for service copy of written statement and reconciliation .

Petitioner and op file hazira .

Regular PO is busy as per order of Hon'ble Supreme court's direction for SIR Process .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 08-06- 2026 for service copy of written statement and reconciliation .

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore i/c